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S 132
New Columbia Admission Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Jan 24, 2013
Current Status: Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113
Latest Action: Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 113-
713.  (Sep 15, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/132 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: DE   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (21 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Jan 24, 2013

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL Jan 24, 2013

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Jan 24, 2013

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Mar 19, 2013

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Apr 17, 2013

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Apr 17, 2013

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Apr 17, 2013

Sen. Reid, Harry [D-NV] D · NV Jun 18, 2013

Sen. Cowan, William M. [D-MA] D · MA Jun 19, 2013

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Jun 19, 2013

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D · VA Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA Mar 24, 2014

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Apr 3, 2014

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Apr 7, 2014

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Sep 10, 2014

Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D · WI Sep 15, 2014

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Sep 15, 2014

Sen. Rockefeller, John D., IV [D-WV] D · WV Sep 15, 2014

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Nov 12, 2014
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee Senate Hearings By (full committee) Sep 15, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113
HR
292 

Identical bill Jan 15, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the
Committee on Rules, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Summary  (as of Jan 24, 2013) 

New Columbia Admission Act - Sets forth procedures for admission into the United States of the state of New Columbia.

Requires the Mayor of the District of Columbia to: (1) submit to the eligible voters propositions for statehood and adoption

of a State Constitution, and (2) issue a proclamation for the first elections to Congress of two Senators and one

Representative of New Columbia. Requires the President, upon adoption of such propositions and certification of such

elections, to issue a proclamation announcing the results and admitting New Columbia into the Union.

Provides for conversion of District government offices to state offices.

Provides that New Columbia shall consist of all territory of the District as of the enactment of this Act, excluding land

within specified metes and bounds that shall remain the District of Columbia and that shall include the principal federal

monuments, the White House, the Capitol Building, the Supreme Court Building, the federal executive, legislative, and

judicial office buildings located adjacent to the Mall and the Capitol Building, and certain military property.

Prohibits New Columbia from imposing taxes on federal property except as provided by Congress.

Maintains the applicability to New Columbia of current District laws and continues pending judicial proceedings.

Maintains: (1) the District of Columbia as the seat of the federal government, and (2) the federal government's authority

over military lands and specified other property.

Requires each state that is the last place an individual resided before residing in the District of Columbia to permit such

individual to vote in federal elections by absentee ballot. Sets forth a rule for expedited consideration of a joint resolution

proposing an amendment to the Constitution to repeal the 23rd amendment (which provides for the appointment of

electors for President and Vice President for the District).

Actions Timeline

Sep 15, 2014: Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg.
113-713.
Jan 24, 2013: Introduced in Senate
Jan 24, 2013: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S287)
Jan 24, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
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